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Synoptic Situation:

The trough now runs from northeast Arabian sea to northwest Bay of Bengal across Gujarat, Madhya Pradesh, Chhattisgarh, the above cyclonic circulation over
north Odisha adjoining Gangetic west Bengal between 3.1 & 5.8 km above mean sea level tilting southwestwards with height.

An off-shore trough at sea level chart runs along Maharashtra-Karnataka coasts.



(a) River Sub-basin-wise Quantitative Precipitation Forecast (QPF) / /38 V& 20303 T0D) B00503,8 SHY Snie i:

S. No. | Basin Name

Sub-basin Name

QPF (mm)

Forecast and Warning for any day is valid from 0830 hours IST of day till 0830 hours IST of next 7 days

1. CAUVERY

Harangi

Hemavathy

Kabini

Middle Cauvery

Upper Cauvery

Lower Cauvery

Upper Vaigai

Lower Vaigai

2, KRISHNA

Bennehalla

Ghataprabha

Hagari/Vedavati

Lower Bhima

Lower Tungabhadra

Middle Krishna

Middle Tungabhadra

Upper Bhima

Upper Krishna

Day-1

(03/07/2025)

Upper Tungabhadra

QPF categories (mm) 0

Day-2
(04/07/2025)

Day-3
(05/07/2025)

Day-4
(06/07/2025)

Day-5 Day-6 Day-7
(07/07/2025) | (08/07/2025) | (09/07/2025)

38-50




b) River Sub-basin-wise Intensity and Distribution of QPF/ 38 ev3-2%eescd3Tethdexd B @) B0eme3, 8 S BdJab I3

No

Basin

Name

Sub-basin

Name

Intensity () and Spatial Distribution (D)

Day-1
(03/07/2025)

Day-2
(04/07/2025)

Day-3
(05/07/2025)

Day-4
(06/07/2025)

Day-5
(07/07/2025)

Day-6
(08/07/2025)

Day-7
(09/07/2025)

CAUVERY

Harangi

Hemavathy

Kabini

Middle Cauvery

Upper Cauvery

Lower Cauvery

Upper Vaigai

Lower Vaigai

KRISHNA

Bennehalla

Ghataprabha

Hagari/Vedavati

Lower Bhima

Lower
Tungabhadra

Middle Krishna

Middle
Tungabhadra

Upper Bhima

Upper Krishna

Upper
Tungabhadra

FWS

FWS

FWS

FWS

3) River Sub-basin-wise Heavy Rainfall Warning/38 2¢3930h 3z 2390 S)%70d cnaiiaé:




Day-1 Day-2 Day-3 Day-4 Day-5 Day-6 Day-7
Basin Sub-basin
Name NEr (03/07/2025) (04/07/2025) (05/07/2025) (06/07/2025) (07/07/2025) (08/07/2025) (09/07/2025)
1 D 1 D I D 1 D I D I D I D
. VH ISOL H ISOL H ISOL H ISOL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
Harangi
EH IsoL VH IsoL H IsoL H IsoL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
Hemavathy
.. H IsoL H IsoL H IsoL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
Kabini
. NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
Middle Cauvery
CAUVERY
IsoL VH IsoL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
Upper Cauvery “
NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
Lower Cauvery
.. NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
Upper Vaigai
.. NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
Lower Vaigai
VH IsoL H ISoL H IsoL H ISoL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
Bennehalla
VH ISOL H ISOL H ISOL H ISOL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
Ghataprabha
. . NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
Hagari/Vedavati
. NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
Lower Bhima
Lower NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
Tungabhadra
KRISHNA NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
Middle Krishna
Middle IsoL VH ISoL H IsoL H ISoL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
Tungabhadra
. ISOL VH ISOL VH ISOL VH ISOL ISOL VH ISOL VH ISOL
Upper Bhima
. ISOL VH ISOL VH ISOL VH ISOL VH ISOL VH ISOL VH ISOL
Upper Krishna
Upper IsoL VH IsoL H IsoL H IsoL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
Tungabhadra




Spatial Distribution

DRY

Dry

No station reported rainfall

1SOL

One or two places

2525 or less number of stations recorded rainfall 2.5 mm

At a few places

26246-502 number of stations recorded rainfall 2.5 mm

At many places

51246-752% number of stations recorded rainfall 2.5 mm

At most places

762%-100% number of stations recorded rainfall 2.5 mm

Intensity
NIL Ocm VL Very Light Rainfall Trace
Light Rainfall Upto 1 cm Moderate Rainfall 2-6 cm
Heavy Rainfall 7-11cm VH Very Heavy rainfall 12-20cm

Extremely Heavy Rainfall | 21 cm or more

Exceptionally Heavy When the amount is a value near about the highest recorded rainfall at or near the station for the month
Rainfall or season. However, this term will be used only when the actual rainfall amount exceeds 12 cm.




(4) River Sub-basin-wise Probabilistic QPF/ 38 eva 203030 Jodaeod QPF:

Basin
Name

Sub-basin
Name

QPF Probability (%)

Day-1
(03/07/2025)

Day-2
(04/07/2025)

Day-3
(05/07/2025)

Day-4
(06/07/2025)

Day-5
(07/07/2025)

Day-6
(08/07/2025)

Day-7
(09/07/2025)

QPF categories)

(QPF categories)

(QPF categories)

(QPF categories)

(QPF categories)

(QPF categories)

(QPF categories)

11-25
26-50
£1.100

0.1-10

>100

0.1-10
11-25

26-50

51-100

>100

11-25
26-50
51-100

0.1-10

>100

0.1-10
11-25
26-50
51-100
100

0.1-10
11-25

26-50

51-100

>100

1125
26-50
51-10¢0

0.1-10

>100

0.1-10
11-25

26-50

51-100

>100

CAUV
ERY

Harangi

Hemavathy

Kabini

Middle
Cauvery

Upper
Cauvery

Lower
Cauvery

Upper Vaigai

Lower Vaigai

KRIS
HNA

Bennehalla

Ghataprabh
a

HAGARI/VE
DAVATHI

Lower
Bhima

Lower
Tungabhadr
a

Middle
Krishna

Middle
Tungabhadr
a

Upper
Bhima

Upper
Krishna

Upper
Tungabhadr
a




Probability of occurrence (%) | 0-5 5-25 25-50 50-75

5) Station-wise significant rainfall recorded at 0830 hrs IST of today/ ®0@ 0830 Rot3r TR Reaedd Y &I

S. No. Name of Sub-Basin Name of Station and Rainfall (25 cm.)
1 Harangi NIL
2 Hemavathy KARKALA 7
3 Kabini NIL
4 Middle Cauvery NIL
> Upper Cauvery SIDDAPURA 12; SOMAWARPET R, BHAGAMANDALA 8 EACH; PUTTUR HMS 7; NAPOKLU 5
6 Lower Cauvery COIMBATORE SOUTH 5
7 Upper Vaigai NIL
. NIL
8 Lower Vaigai
9 Bennehalla KHANAPUR 5
10 Ghataprabha GADHINGLAJ 17
1 Hagari/Vedavati NIL
12 Lower Bhima NIL
13 Lower Tungabhadra ALAMPUR 6
14 Middle Krishna NIL
15 Middle Tungabhadra BANAVAS| 7
16 Upper Bhima CHINCHWAD - ARG 16; PUNE AP LOHEGAON IMD PT 8; PAUD MULSHI 5
17 Upper Krishna GAGANBAWADA 7
18 Uoper Tunsabhadra AGUMBE 16; KAMMARDI 15 ; JAYPURA 12; KOPPA 10; N R PURA 9; BALEHONNUR 8; KALASA, KOTTIGEHARA 7 EACH;
PP 5 HUNCHADAKATTE 5




6)River Sub-basin-wise observed Average Areal Precipitation (AAP) of today/ 30 eva-2e930IT0D 3,538 20D JTIO YS9 (DDM):

BASIN NAME SUB-BASIN NAME NS
1 Harangi 11.8
i Hemavathy 9.9
’ Kabini 16.9
) Middle Cauvery 3.0
Cauvery
’ Upper Cauvery 9.4
° Lower Cauvery 2.6
’ Upper Vaigai 0.8
’ Lower Vaigai 0.9
’ Bennehalla 4.4
o Ghataprabha 10.0
. Hagari/Vedavati 5.1
° Lower Bhima 1.3
" Lower Tungabhadra 9.4
Krishna
H Middle Krishna 2.8
N Middle Tungabhadra 6.2
n Upper Bhima 7.7
Y Upper Krishna 8.5
. Upper Tungabhadra 24.4




24 hours Outlook for the Flash Flood Risk

(FFR) till 1130 IST of 04-07-2025 :

Moderate flash flood risk likely over few watersheds
& neighbourhoods of following Met Sub-divisions
during next 24 hours.

Coastal Karnataka - Dakshin Kannada, Udupi and
Uttar Kannada districts.

South Interior Karnataka - Chikmagalur, Hassan,
Kodagu and Shimoga districts.
Konkan & Goa - North Goa, South Goa, Mumbai
City, Raigarh, Ratnagiri, Sindhudurg, Suburban

Mumbai and Thane district and
Madhya Maharashtra Met Sub-divisions during next
24 hours.

Surface runoff/ Inundation may occur at some fully
saturated soils & low-lying areas over Area of Concern
(AoC) as shown in map due to expected rainfall
occurrence in next 24 hours.
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